Dr. Kianor Shah is a practicing dentist, inventor and an entrepreneur from Palm Desert, California. As a traveling healthcare provider, Dr. Shah has practiced in more than 300 offices. As a businessman, Dr. Shah has built numerous cobrand, private label, and doctorto-doctor partnerships in the healthcare industry. Dr. Shah completed his undergraduate studies at Western Illinois University as a Summa Cum Laude, where he earned a Bachelor of Science in 2000. Dr. Shah graduated in 2006 with a Doctorate in Dental Medicine from Southern Illinois University. He completed an MBA program at Brandman University in international business in 2016. His participation as a fellow of the International Congress of Oral Implantologists, fellow of the California Implant Institute, and fellow of the International Academy of Dental-Facial Esthetics has culminated in his Mastership and Diplomate status of the International Congress of Oral Implantologists. Dr. Shah has been in various roles as a founder, owner, chairperson, CEO, president, managing director, partner, associate, and consultant for a variety of domestic and international related business matters. Dr. Shah is also the founding regent of the Global Summits Institute. Dr. Shah currently serves as a key opinion leader for a host of companies and organizations. In addition to his expertise